. UNOFFICIAL CQpP%05005

o303/0062 35 001 Fage 1 of 11
. /f 19299-05-26 13:47:40
, Cock County Recorder 41.50

g

REG@RQING REQUESTED BY AND
EN-RECORDED RETURN TO:

Matsunaga LLP
19791 Sputh Vermont Avenue
Suf%éi%lo
Torranc%, CA 90502

bttn: '‘Geoffrey D. Matsunaga

SIXTH AMENDMENT ‘0 AMENDED AND RESTATED
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT. OF LEASES AND RENTS

MNIGooS 1 ¢ b D %7%

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDEZ AND RESTATED COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS (this "Amend=zent"} is made as of
April 12, 1999, by and between SHUWA RIVERFROIT 2ARTMERSHIP, an
Illinois limited partnership ("Assignor"), and Tf< DAI-ICHI KANGYO
BANK, LTD., a Japanesge banking corporation acting fhrough its Los
Angeles Agency ("Assignee").

RECITALS
A. Pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996, among Shuwa Investments
Corporation, a California corporation (the "Borrower"), Assignor,
Shuwa Corporation of Chicago, an Illinois corporation ("Shuwa
Chicago"), Shuwa Wacker Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Shuwa
Wacker"), and Assignee (as modified by that certain Loan Modification

Agreement dated as of July 11, 1996, that certain Second Loan
Modification Agreement dated as of January 13, 1997, that certain
Third Loan Modification Agreement dated as of July 11, 1997, that
certain Fourth Loan Modification Agreement dated as of January 12,
1998, and that certain Fifth Lean Modification Agreement dated as of

ASGNAMDE .21

041259 -1- SIXTH AMENDMENT TOQ ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES -




| " UNOFFICIAL COP%3003 e 20

July 10, 1998, the "Credit Agreement"), Assignee made a 1oah to the
Borraower in the original principal amount of $21,000,000 (the "Loan").

B. The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Promissory Note dated January 11, 1996, as modified
by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory
Note dated as of July 11, 1996, that certain Second Amendment to
Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of January 13,
1997, that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Note dated as of July 11, 1997, that certain Fourth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promisgscory Note dated as of
January 17, 1998, and that certain Fifth Amendment to Amended and
Restated Seoured Promissory Note dated as of July 10, 1998 (as so
modified, the "Note"), made by the Borrower in favor of Assignee in
the original principal amount of $21,000,000.

C. The 'Note is secured by, among other things, (i) that
certain Amended and Hestated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as
of January 11, 1996, exzeuted by Assignor, as mortgagor, for the
benefit of Assignee, as meoitgagee, recorded on February 29, 1996, in
the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinecis, as Document No.
96-157845, as modified by thal-certain Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security-Aareement dated as of July 11, 1996,
recorded on October 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, Illinois, as Document No. 26-822720, that certain Second
Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortoage and Security Agreement
dated as of January 13, 1997, recorded om May 2, 1997, in the Office
of the Recorder of Coock County, Illinois,” 4s Document No. 97-309092,
that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 1997, recnrded on August 19,
1697, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook Countv, Illinois, as
Document No. 97-603935, that certain Fourth Amendwnsnft to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 12, 1998,
recorded on March 6, 1998, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, Illinois, as Document No. 98-182997, and that certaln Fifth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of July 10, 1998, recorded on October 9, 1998, in the Office
of the Recorder of Cook County, Illineis, as Document No. 98-910559
(as go modified, the "Mortgage"), and (ii) that certain Amended and
Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January
11, 1996, executed by Assignor, as assignor, for the benefit of
Assignee, as assignee, recorded on February 29, 1996, in the Office of
the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 96-158386, as
modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of July 11, 1996, recorded on
October 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No. $6-822721, that certain Second Amendment to
Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated

ASGNAMD6.21
041299 —2 - SIXTH AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT CF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COR¥gsans.

as of January 13, 1997, recorded on May 2, 1997, in the Office of the
Recorder of Cook County, Illinecis, as Document Ne. 97-309091, that
certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Collateral Agsignment
of Leases and Rents dated ag of July 11, 1997, recorded on August 19,
1997, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document Ho. 97-608380, that certain Fcourth Amendment to Amended and
Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January
12, 1998, recorded on March 6, 1998, in the Office of the Recorder of
Cook County, Illinois, as Document No, 98-182998, and that certain
Fifth Amendment to Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated as of July 10, 1998, recorded on October 9,
1998, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document No. 98-910570 (as so modified, the "Lease Assignment").

age 3 of

D. The Borrower's performance of its cbligations with
respect to the Loan have been guaranteed by Shuwa Corporatien, a
Japanese corporaticn and the parent company of the Borrower (the
"Guarantor"), pursnink to that certain Japanese language Revised
Guarantee (kaitei hoshiosho) dated January 11, 1996, executed by the
Guarantor in favor of Assiguece (the "Guaranty"). The Credit
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Lease Aggignment, the Guaranty
and any other agreements, dozowents and instruments related to,
evidencing, governing or securird the Loan are hereinafter
collectively referred to as the "L~an Documenta”

E. Concurrently herewitl, the Borrower, Assignor, Shuwa
Chicago, Shuwa Wacker and Assignee are ‘entering into that certain
Sixth Loan Modification Agreement (the "Mcd’fication Agreement"} and
certain other documents and agreements of ‘even-date herewith
(collectively, the "Modification Documents") Lo aiend the Loan
Documents to extend the maturity date of the Loan o October 12, 1999,
and make such other modifications as set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pacignor and
Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to lLease Asgignment.

1.1 Definitions. Unless otherwise defined herein,
all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings assigned to
such terms in the Modification Agreement.

1.2 References to the "Note". Each reference in the
Lease Assignment to the "Note® or words of like import referring to
the Note shall be deemed to refer to the Note as amended by that
certain Sixth Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory

ASGNAMDE . 21
041298 -3- SIXTH AMENDMENT TQ ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES

11




UNOFFICIAL COFYpI5005 e «or

Note dated as of even date herewith executed by and between the-
Borrower and Assignee.

1.3 References to the "Credit Agreement". Each
reference in the Lease Assignment to the "Credit Agreement" or words
of like import referring to the Credit Agreement shall be deemed to
refer to the Credit Agreement as amended by the Modification
Agreement.

1.4 References to the "Mortgage". Each reference in
the Leage Assignment to the "Mortgage" or words of like import

referring to the Mortgage shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as
amended Oy-chat certain Sixth Amendment to Amended and Restated
Mortgage aild-Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith
executed by and between Assignor and Assignee.

7.5 References to Loan Documents. FEach reference in
the Lease Assignmen’-co any other Loan Document shall be deemed to
refer to such other Loan Document as amended by the Modification
Documents.

2. Ratificationr.. IT IS FURTHER MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD AND
AGREED by Assignor and Assignee “hat the Lease Assignment, as amended
hereby, is hereby ratified and confirmed, shall continue in full force
and effect, and shall continue to secure payment and performance of
the obligations set forth and describeld in the Loan Documents as
amended by the Modification Documents.

3. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts and by different partiecs hereto on separate
counterparts, each of which when so executed sii2ll be deemed to be an
original and all of which taken together shall cons:iitute one and the
same agreement.

4, Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by
and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the substaiit:ve laws
of the State of Illinois without regard to the conflicts oflaws
principles thereof.

ASGNAMDG . 21
04129% -4- SIXTH AMENDMENT TO ASSI1GNMENT OF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL CORSos005..., ..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has caused
this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as
of the date first set forth above.

SHUWA RIVERFRCONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
an Illinois limited partnership

By SHUWA CORPORATIQN OF CHICAG
Its General Partner

p—

By~ {1E;ﬁhtﬁr

Néme: ’f;kaji Kobayashi
Title: president

THBE DAI-ICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD.
TL.os Angeles Agency

By

Name :
Title:l gonior Vice/President

ASGNAMDG .21
041299 -5- SIXTH AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COPY®RI e

State of California )

.

County of Los Angeles )

On APRIL 16, , 1999, before me, _MARY NISHINA , Notary
Public, perscnally appeared TAKAJI KOBAYASHI , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/ker authorized
capacity, and that by his/rer signature on the instrument the person,
or the entity upon behalf of which the perscn acted, executed the
instrumeat.

(seall WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public - Califeaning

£
Los Angeles County E e /
(

My Comm. Expires Sep 30, 2001

State of California )

County of Los Angeles )

on Moy lgﬁv , 1999, before me, %ﬁoHQE» 1. luwons , Notary
Public, Igersonally appeared Moribhivo  <ungive” ,Opersonally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of sauﬁsfactory evidence to
be the person whese name is subscribed to the wivhia instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in  iis/her authorized
capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, exesutad the

instrument.
[seal] WITNESS my hand and official ‘ssal.
<3 HOLLIE T. LUONG
g Comprission # 1093443 MZ?
§ 24 Notary Pudlc —Caioma & / y
e Los Angeles County
NS’y Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2000 "

ASGNAMDG .21

041299 ‘6 = SIXTH AMENDMENT TQO ASSIGNMENT QF LEASES




YNOFFICIAL coPY

I

; DHOUS T 0K S
EMNRO! § rolimmo £ "‘"3_ i

3 monod — sicott vofon
3 YINUOD eolapnA 20)
O00L.8 194 2ottt ovneD oM

i A g




UNOFFICIAL COPY=05005 1y 14r 4

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION CF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
{ALSO BEING THE. WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVFER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A LISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST COF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
3065.09 FEET TO A POINT & _THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NOXTA LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
OF 134.18 FEET TO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWr OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THEE THIRD PRINAJZAL MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT CF INTERSECTION OF vdZ TAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
{ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS QOCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALOMG) THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALCNG A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH LARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGU. RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COO£. COUMNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DESCRIRED ,IN THE
EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALIE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1986 AND KWQHN AS
TRUST NUMBER 1094595, LASALLE NATICNAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISHMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
BAMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,

1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 10%495, LASALLE NATICNAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELCOPMENT PROPERTIES,

INC., LASALLE WATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 11033% AND JDC CHICAGO




- UNOFFICIAL COP?¥303005 e o o

HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND: :

TEAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND.BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO PWVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPTED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES)} OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STRZET; THENJE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
CF AN EXISTING CONCEETZ FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NCORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A LISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NCRTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF-311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN. T CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 395
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL\MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGN CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID LLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE/NCRTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES} OF AND PARALLEL WITH (Il EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 3Ub{16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OI' 126.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOJTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE -PQINT
CF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TC AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1966 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAIL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD
PROPERTIZS, INC., AND LASALLE NATICNAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND




UNOFFICIAL COR%nsnis... 5. -

UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN CF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NCRTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HCRIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGOQO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: |

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE QF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NCRTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCLUPLED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED-AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE QF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THEMNCZ NORTH ALONG SAID LINE {(SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CCWIRETE FCUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SQUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREQF) A LTITANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DiSCANCE GF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE CF
SAID NORTH DEARBORN STRIDwT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE CF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OQF 211.60 FEET TQO THE PQINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN.OT CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 33
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICACO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PCQINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WZLsT LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IN SAID/BLOCK 2) AND THE NCRTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG..HE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE CF 185.48 FEET TO A PO(NT'ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH . UMS EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 2uf-.16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE €Cr~135.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOJTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET IO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING. ’

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 aAS DOCUMENT 88384566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLCOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39




UNOFFICIAL COPPR303003 b ot 1

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTICN OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2Z) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
{ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8§, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLQCK
2); THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF
321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SCUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NCRTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (AS
MEASURED ALONZ SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS |
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTH CLARK(STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH {(AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE QF
- NORTH CLARK STREET; OF SAID CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTL .CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR (THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, A3 DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE IITI OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND/ RICORDED JANUARY 21, 19886 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANX AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109483, OXFORD PROPERT.FS.. INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
A5 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER 1THL /FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO /1M SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID1AW-BOUNDED AND DEZSCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
{ALSO BEING THE NCRTH LINE COF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 7D 5 IN SAID
BLOCK 2} ; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NCRTH.CLARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02/F7ZET TO A
POINT QOF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALZL-~THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARALE
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 50 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ¢
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE CF 12.69 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH (¢ DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCE NCRTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84




. UNOFFICIAL COIS?DSDDS Page 11 of 11

FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
27.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE QOF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.95 FEET TO THE PQOINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NUMBER 17-09-409-006-0000, VOLUME 501.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:* 321 NORTH CLARK STREET
CATCAGO, ILLINCIS




